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of banking ; by buying, discounting, and negotiating promis-
sory notes, bonds, drafts, bills of exchange, foreign and domes-
tic, and other evidences of debt; by buying and selling coin 
and bullion; by receiving commercial and savings deposits un-
der such regulations as it may establish; by buying and selling 
exchange, and by loans on personal and real security as here-
after provided; but no bank shall establish more than one 
office of deposit and discount or establish branch offices, * * * 
branch banks or bank stations, provided that this prohibition 
shall not apply to any branch office or branch, bank established 
and maintained prior to May 14, 1909, or any bank station, 
established and maintained prior to the effective date of this 
amendment (1947), and any bank may exercise the powers 
granted by this subsection to carry on the business of banking 
in any such branch office, branch bank or banking station so 
established. Applications for the establishment of bank sta-
tions which were an file with the banking commission on or 
before April 1, 1947 may be granted, subject to the' provisions 
of this section as they existed prior to the effective date of this 
amendment (1947). 

Approved May 14, 1947. 

[Published May 16, 1947. 

CHAPTER 102. 

AN ACT to amend 348.383 of the statutes, relating to fraud 
in obtaining hunting or trapping licenses and providing a 
penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

348.383 of the statutes is amended to read: 
348.383 Any person who shall make * * 	a false state- 

ment concerning his citizenship or residence, and thereby ob-
tain in any manner * * any license * * * issued 
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 29 as only citizens or 
residents of this state are entitled to, shall be * * fined 
* * * not * 	* more than. $500 * * 	or 	* * 
imprisoned * 	* not * * * more than one year * * * 

Approved May 14, 1947. 
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